OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	10280	06500 🕌	_	_
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached of	original documents or co	nny thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):     Deng-Chao CHIANG     Sheng-Hsung YANG	7.28.04	2. Name and address Name: SmartAnt		ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	attached? Yes No	· ————		<del></del>
<ul><li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li><li>Assignment</li><li>Security Agreement</li><li>Other</li></ul>	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Based Industrial F	F, No. 12, Li-Hsing Park, Hsinchu, Taiw State: Zi	an, R.O.C
Execution Date: July 9, 2004		- Additional name(s) & a		•
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	plications and natur	
concerning document should be		6. Fotal number of app	olications and pater	its involved
Name: Tracy M Heims		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed  Authorized to b	pe charged to depo	sit account
Street Address: 13194 Edgewate	er Lane Northeast	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:	
		502069		The sales
City: Seattle State: WA	Zip: 98125	-		
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	<			
	/ /	-////	004	4/0004
Tracy M Heims	A	16		4/2004
Name of Person Signin	_	Signature over sheet, attachments, and do		4/2004 Date

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015636 FRAME: 0042** 

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No.
This is an Ass	signment of the following rights, title and interest: (ch	neck all that apply):	
	United States of America rights, title and interest in	the imention	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention	the average	
	United States Patent Application Serial No.		
	Date of Execution:		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Seria		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)	······································	
Title of the In	vention		
SUPPOT	FING MEANS FOR ANTENNA		
Inventors (as	esignors)  Name	Address	
Deng-Chao	CHIANG	No.15, Alley 127, Lane 494, Sec. 3, Min	sheng Rd., Shangfeng Village, Daya
Sheng-Hsur	VAVC	Township Taichung County, Taiwan R.O.C.  No.78, Lingwei, Hukou Township, Hsinchu C	Trive B.O.C.
Sucug-risus	ig IAIG	140.70, Lingwei, Flukou Townsmp, Fishichu C	County, Islwan CO.C.
			İ
-	-		
Assignee			
Assignee	Name	Address	
			-Rased Industrial Park Heinchu
	Name at Telecom Co., Ltd.	Address  6F, No. 12, Li-Hsing Rd., Science Taiwan, R. O. C.	-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu,

[ page 1 of 2 ]

AS03A/REV01

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and counties foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature Date			
tti			
Shang Houng Jos 166/64			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			

[ page 2 of 2 ]

AS03A/REV01